Product Discontinuation

Infineon

PD 215 18
B Last Order Date: 2019-06-30
B Last Delivery Date: 2019-12-31

Reason: EOL
DISCONTINUED NEW (REPLACEMENT)

Sales name SP number OPN Package Sales name SP number OPN Package
111-3013PBF SP001525846 111-3013PBF SOIC 8N none
111-4106PBF SP001525658 111-4106PBF PQFN-24L (4X5) none
111-4110PBF SP001523198 111-4110PBF PQFN-22L (5 X 6) none
111-4135PBF SP001531018 111-4135PBF PQFN-22L (5 X 6) none
IR35203MTRPBF SP001523366 IR35203MTRPBF QFN 6X6 48L none
IR35209MTRPBF SP001531326 IR35209MTRPBF QFN 5X5 40L none
IR35211MSYO01TRP SP001524948 IR35211MSYO1TRP QFN 6X6 40L none
IR35211MSY02TRP SP001530322 IR35211MSYO02TRP QFN 6X6 40L none
IR35211MTRPBF SP001529652 IR35211MTRPBF QFN 6X6 40L none
IR3521MTRPBF SP001532024 IR3521MTRPBF MLPQ 5X5 32L none
IR3529MTRPBF SP001523480 IR3529MTRPBF MLPQ 4X4 20L none

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
Early ordering is strongly recommended!
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Product Discontinuation

PD 215 18

B Last Order Date:
B Last Delivery Date:

Sales name

IR3583MTRPBF
IR36021MFSO1TRP
IR36021MFS02TRP

IR36021MTRPBF
IR3742MTRPBF
IR3831MTRPBF

IR3831WMTRPBF
IR3832WMTRPBF
IRF3546MTRPBF
PX3143DDQ-G004
PX3143GDM-G007

PX3143HDM-G008

2019-06-30
2019-12-31

DISCONTINUED

SP number

SP001524524
SP001527856
SP001525186
SP001529994
SP001530576
SP001529092
SP001529958
SP001524438
SP001530116
SP001018526
SP001030528

SP001102976

OPN

IR3583MTRPBF

IR36021MFSO1TRP

IR36021MFS02TRP

IR36021MTRPBF

IR3742MTRPBF

IR3831MTRPBF

IR3831WMTRPBF

IR3832WMTRPBF

IRF3546MTRPBF

N.A.

N.A.

PX3143HDMGO08XTMA1L

Package

QFN 6X6 48L
MLPQ 5X5 32L
MLPQ 5X5 32L

MLPQ 5X5 32L

PQFN-22L (5 X 6)
PQFN-22L (5 X 6)
PQFN-22L (5 X 6)

PQFN-22L (5 X 6)

N.A.
PG-VQFN-48
PG-VQFN-48

PG-VQFN-40

Sales name

Infineon

NEW (REPLACEMENT)

SP number

none

none

none

none

none

none

none

none

none

none

none

none

OPN

Package

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.

Early ordering is strongly recommended!

2018-12-20

Page 2 of 8



Product Discontinuation

PD 215 18

B Last Order Date:

B Last Delivery Date:

Sales name

PX3143HDM-SM1385
PX3143HDM-SM1400
PX7141HDM-G008
PX7141HDM-IN5511
PX7241HDN-G008
PX7241HIN-G008
PX7510C-WAFER
PX7510D WAFER
PX7510L-WAFER
PX8141DDQ-G004
PX8141DDQ-IN447
PX8141DDQ-IN4623

PX8141DDQ-IN4624

2019-06-30
2019-12-31

DISCONTINUED

SP number

SP001128072
SP001229948
SP001103014
SP001308108
SP001103008
SP001178122
SP000898304
SP000657960
SP001127696
SP001011882
SP001069338
SP001247628

SP001596976

OPN

PX3143HDMSM1385XTMA1

PX3143HDMSM1400XTMA1

PX7141HDMGO08XTMAL
N.A.
PX7241HDNGOO8XTMA1
PX7241HINGO08XTMAL
PX7510CWAFERX6SA1
PX7510DWAFERX6SA1
PX7510LWAFERX6SAL
PX8141DDQGO004XUMA1L
N.A.

N.A.

PX8141DDQIN4624XUMA1

Package
PG-VQFN-40
PG-VQFN-40
PG-VQFN-40
PG-VQFN-40
PG-VQFN-48
PG-VQFN-48

N.A.
N.A.

N.A.
PG-VQFN-48-2
PG-VQFN-48
PG-VQFN-48

PG-VQFN-48

Sales name

NEW (REPLACEMENT)

SP number

none
none
none
none
none
none
none
none
none
none
none
none

none

Infineon

OPN

Package

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.

Early ordering is strongly recommended!

2018-12-20
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Product Discontinuation

PD 215 18

B Last Order Date:
B Last Delivery Date:

Sales name

PX8141HDM-G008
PX8743DDQ-G004
PX8744DDQ-G004
PX8744GDN-G007
PX8744HDN-G008
PX8744HDN-G018
PX8744HDN-G028
PX8744JDN-G029
PXE1110ADM-G001
PXE1110ADM-IN5421
PXE1110ADM-IN5431
PXE1110ADM-IN5621

PXE1110ADM-IN5631

Disclaimer:

2018-12-20

2019-06-30
2019-12-31

DISCONTINUED

SP number

SP001243076
SP001011878
SP001011874
SP001030518
SP001102902
SP001139104
SP001103284
SP001133824
SP001289802
SP001353416
SP001353774
SP001349430

SP001349436

OPN

PX8141HDMGO08XTMAL
PX8743DDQG004XUMA1L
N.A.

N.A.

N.A.

N.A.

N.A.

N.A.

N.A.

N.A.

N.A.

N.A.

N.A.

Package
PG-VQFN-40
PG-VQFN-48-2
PG-VQFN-48-2
PG-VQFN-48
PG-VQFN-48
PG-VQFN-48
PG-VQFN-48
PG-VQFN-48
PG-VQFN-40
PG-VQFN-40
PG-VQFN-40
PG-VQFN-40

PG-VQFN-40

Sales name

PXE1110CDM-G003
PXE1110CDM-G003
PXE1110CDM-G003
PXE1110CDM-G003

PXE1110CDM-G003

Infineon

NEW (REPLACEMENT)

SP number

SP001599446
SP001599446
SP001599446
SP001599446

SP001599446

OPN

none

none

none

none

none

none

none

none
PXE1110CDMGO03XTMAL
PXE1110CDMGO03XTMAL
PXE1110CDMGO03XTMAL
PXE1110CDMGO03XTMA1
PXE1110CDMGO03XTMA1

Package

PG-VQFN-40
PG-VQFN-40
PG-VQFN-40
PG-VQFN-40

PG-VQFN-40

The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
Early ordering is strongly recommended!

Page 4 of 8



Product Discontinuation

PD 215 18

B Last Order Date:

B Last Delivery Date:

Sales name

PXE1110BDM-G002
PXE1331BDN-G002
PXE1410BDM-G002
PXE1610ADN-G001
PXE1610ADN-IN530
PXE1610ADN-IN531
PXE1610ADN-IN5401
PXE1610ADN-IN5501
PXE1610ADN-IN5601
PXE1610ADN-IN570
PXE1610BDN-G002
PXE1610BDN-G012

PXE1610BDN-G022

Disclaimer:

2019-06-30
2019-12-31

DISCONTINUED

SP number

SP001344440
SP001394300
SP001344436
SP001276134
SP001315756
SP001315764
SP001353786
SP001307958
SP001349414
SP001369452
SP001344426
SP001411948

SP001428758

OPN

N.A.

N.A.

N.A.

N.A.

N.A.

N.A.

N.A.

N.A.

N.A.

N.A.

PXE1610BDNGO002XTMA1

N.A.

N.A.

Early ordering is strongly recommended!

2018-12-20

Package
PG-VQFN-40
PG-VQFN-48
PG-VQFN-40
PG-VQFN-48
PG-VQFN-48
PG-VQFN-48
PG-VQFN-48
PG-VQFN-48
PG-VQFN-48
PG-VQFN-48
PG-VQFN-48
PG-VQFN-48

PG-VQFN-48

Sales name

PXE1110CDM-G003
PXE1331CDN-G003
PXE1410CDM-G003
PXE1610CDN-G003
PXE1610CDN-G003
PXE1610CDN-G003
PXE1610CDN-G003
PXE1610CDN-G003
PXE1610CDN-G003
PXE1610CDN-G003
PXE1610CDN-G003
PXE1610CDN-G003

PXE1610CDN-G003

Infineon

NEW (REPLACEMENT)

SP number

SP001599446
SP001599612
SP001599454
SP001599590
SP001599590
SP001599590
SP001599590
SP001599590
SP001599590
SP001599590
SP001599590
SP001599590

SP001599590

OPN

PXE1110CDMGO03XTMAL

PXE1331CDNGO03XTMAL

PXE1410CDMGO03XTMAL

PXE1610CDNGO03XTMAL

PXE1610CDNGO0O3XTMA1

PXE1610CDNGO03XTMA1

PXE1610CDNGO03XTMA1

PXE1610CDNGO03XTMA1

PXE1610CDNGO03XTMAL

PXE1610CDNGO03XTMAL

PXE1610CDNGO0O3XTMA1

PXE1610CDNGO0O3XTMA1

PXE1610CDNGO0O3XTMA1

Package
PG-VQFN-40
PG-VQFN-48
PG-VQFN-40
PG-VQFN-48
PG-VQFN-48
PG-VQFN-48
PG-VQFN-48
PG-VQFN-48
PG-VQFN-48
PG-VQFN-48
PG-VQFN-48
PG-VQFN-48

PG-VQFN-48

The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
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Product Discontinuation

Infineon

PD 215 18
B Last Order Date: 2019-06-30
B Last Delivery Date: 2019-12-31

DISCONTINUED NEW (REPLACEMENT)

Sales name SP number OPN Package Sales name SP number OPN Package
PXE1610BDN-G102 SP001373972 N.A. PG-VQFN-48 PXE1610CDN-G003 SP001599590 PXE1610CDNGO0O3XTMAL PG-VQFN-48
PXE1610BDN-IN571 SP001424580 N.A. PG-VQFN-48 PXE1610CDN-G003 SP001599590 PXE1610CDNGO03XTMAL PG-VQFN-48
PXE1610BDN-IN572 SP001424598 N.A. PG-VQFN-48 PXE1610CDN-G003 SP001599590 PXE1610CDNGO0O3XTMAL PG-VQFN-48
PXE1610BPN-G002 SP001470578 N.A. PG-VQFN-48 PXE1610CDN-G003 SP001599590 PXE1610CDNGO03XTMAL PG-VQFN-48
PXM1200ADM-G001 SP001289854 N.A. PG-VQFN-40 PXM1200CDM-G013 SP001624682 PXM1200CDMGO013XTMA1 PG-VQFN-40
PXM1200ADM-IN532 SP001315770 N.A. PG-VQFN-40 PXM1200CDM-G013  SP001624682 PXM1200CDMGO013XTMA1 PG-VQFN-40
PXM1200BDM-G002 SP001356776 PXM1200BDMGO02XTMA1 PG-VQFN-40 PXM1200CDM-G013  SP001624682 PXM1200CDMGO013XTMA1 PG-VQFN-40
PXM1200BDM-G102 SP001373974 N.A. PG-VQFN-40 PXM1200CDM-G013  SP001624682 PXM1200CDMGO013XTMA1 PG-VQFN-40
PXM1310ADM-G001 SP001290892 N.A. PG-VQFN-40 PXM1310CDM-G003  SP001599470 PXM1310CDMGO03XTMA1 PG-VQFN-40

PXM1310ADM-IN5411  SP001353778 N.A. PG-VQFN-40 PXM1310CDM-G003  SP001599470 PXM1310CDMGO03XTMA1 PG-VQFN-40
PXM1310ADM-IN5451  SP001353782 N.A. PG-VQFN-40 PXM1310CDM-G003 SP001599470 @ PXM1310CDMGO03XTMA1 PG-VQFN-40
PXM1310ADM-IN5611  SP001349424 N.A. PG-VQFN-40 PXM1310CDM-G003  SP001599470 PXM1310CDMGO03XTMA1L PG-VQFN-40
PXM1310ADM-IN5641  SP001349446 N.A. PG-VQFN-40 PXM1310CDM-G003  SP001599470 PXM1310CDMGO03XTMAL PG-VQFN-40

Disclaimer:

Early ordering is strongly recommended!

2018-12-20

The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
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Product Discontinuation

PD 215 18

B Last Order Date:
B Last Delivery Date:

Sales name

PXM1310BDM-G002
PXM1310BDM-G012
PXM1310BDM-G022
PXM1310BPM-G002
PXM1311ADN-G001
PXM1311BDN-G002
PXM1330BDN-G002
PXM1330BDN-G012
PXP1600BPQ-G002
TDA21320
TDA21321
TDA21325

TDA21326

Disclaimer:

2019-06-30
2019-12-31

DISCONTINUED

SP number

SP001344438
SP001498678
SP001428762
SP001470596
SP001294136
SP001359514
SP001359520
SP001394178
SP001401774
SP001097720
SP001126944
SP001029942

SP001126946

OPN

PXM1310BDMGO002XTMA1

N.A.

N.A.

N.A.

N.A.

N.A.

N.A.

N.A.

N.A.

TDA21320XUMA1

TDA21321XUMA1

TDA21325XUMA1

TDA21326XUMA1

Early ordering is strongly recommended!

2018-12-20

Package
PG-VQFN-40
PG-VQFN-40
PG-VQFN-40
PG-VQFN-40
PG-VQFN-48
PG-VQFN-48
PG-VQFN-48
PG-VQFN-48
PG-VQFN-48
LG-WIQFN-38
LG-WIQFN-38
LG-WIQFN-38

LG-WIQFN-38

Sales name

PXM1310CDM-G003
PXM1310CDM-G003
PXM1310CDM-G003
PXM1310CDM-G003
PXM1311CDN-G003
PXM1311CDN-G003
PXM1330CDN-G003
PXM1330CDN-G003

PXP1600CPQ-G003

Infineon

NEW (REPLACEMENT)

SP number

SP001599470
SP001599470
SP001599470
SP001599470
SP001599620
SP001599620
SP001599630
SP001599630

SP001599436

OPN

PXM1310CDMGO003XTMA1
PXM1310CDMGO0O03XTMA1
PXM1310CDMGO003XTMA1
PXM1310CDMGO0O03XTMA1
PXM1311CDNGO03XTMA1
PXM1311CDNGO03XTMA1
PXM1330CDNGO03XTMA1
PXM1330CDNGO03XTMA1
PXP1600CPQGO03XUMAL

none

none

none

none

Package
PG-VQFN-40
PG-VQFN-40
PG-VQFN-40
PG-VQFN-40
PG-VQFN-48
PG-VQFN-48
PG-VQFN-48
PG-VQFN-48

PG-VQFN-48

The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
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Product Discontinuation

PD 215 18

B Last Order Date:

B Last Delivery Date:

Sales name

TDA21460

TDA21470

TDA21471

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact your local sales office.

Disclaimer:

2019-06-30
2019-12-31

DISCONTINUED

SP number OPN
SP001421858 N.A.
SP001421846 N.A.
SP001421852 N.A.

Early ordering is strongly recommended!

2018-12-20

Package
PG-IQFN-39
PG-IQFN-39

PG-IQFN-39

Sales name

TDA21460

TDA21470

TDA21471

Infineon

NEW (REPLACEMENT)

SP number OPN Package

SP001579154 TDA21460AUMAL PG-IQFN-39
SP001579132 TDA21470AUMAL PG-IQFN-39
SP001579152 TDA21471AUMAL PG-IQFN-39

The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
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